

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

29/9/22

Ref. No. CE/ 307 /DU/M- 100 (2022-2023) dated

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "P/F european WC in C-57 and other allied work at Dhaka Complex, University of Delhi. 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on..... 11/10/22

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III): 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	0.25	cum	5520.30	1380.08
2	Providing and fixing fly proof galvanized M.S. wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm all complete. With 2nd class teak wood beading 62X19 mm	3	sqm	1133.35	3400.05
3	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	1	each	6685.00	6685.00
4	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	83.00	166.00
5	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 15mm nominal bore	2	each	532.00	1064.00
6	Providing and fixing 8 mm dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make as approved by Engineer - in - charge.	1	each	297.55	297.55
7	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	1	cum	138.85	138.85
				Total	13131.53
				Say	13132

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 5 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 7 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.13132/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. Adil Mahmood, J.E. (C)
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

Assistant Engineer